
2015 DETROIT TIGERS ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL

Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Ausmus, Brad, manager 7
Avila, Alex, c+ (DL) 13
Billmeyer, Mick, coach 17
Cabrera, Miguel, inf 24
Castellanos, Nick, inf 9
Cespedes, Yoenis, of 52
Chamberlain, Joba, rhp 44
Clark, Dave, coach 25
Collins, Tyler, of+ 18
Davis, Rajai, of 20
Gorzelanny, Tom, lhp 32
Gose, Anthony, of+ 12
Greene, Shane, rhp 61
Hardy, Blaine, lhp 65
Holaday, Bryan, c 50
Iglesias, Jose, inf 1
Jones, Jeff, coach 51
Joyner, Wally, coach 8
Kinsler, Ian, inf 3
Lamont, Gene, coach 22
Lobstein, Kyle, lhp (DL) 53
Machado, Dixon, inf 49
Martin, Matt, coach 88
Martinez, J.D., of 28
Martinez, Victor, dh# (DL) 41
McCann, James, c 34
Nathan, Joe, rhp (DL) 36
Nesbitt, Angel, rhp 60
Newhan, David, coach 59
Perez, Hernan, inf 26
Price, David, lhp 14
Romine, Andrew, inf# 27
Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL) 43
Ryan, Kyle, lhp 56
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp  19
Simon, Alfredo, rhp (BL) 31
Soria, Joakim, rhp 38
Verlander, Justin, rhp (DL) 35
Vizquel, Omar, coach 15
Wilson, Alex, rhp 30

* - Non-roster invitee
+ - lefthanded hitter
# - switch-hitter

as of 5/26/15

NUMERICAL
1 Iglesias, Jose, inf 
3 Kinsler, Ian, inf
7 Ausmus, Brad, manager
8 Joyner, Wally, coach
9 Nick Castellanos, inf 

12 Gose, Anthony, of+
13 Avila, Alex, c+ (DL)
14 Price, David, lhp
15 Vizquel, Omar, coach
17 Billmeyer, Mick, coach
18 Collins, Tyler, of+
19 Sanchez, Anibal, rhp
20 Davis, Rajai, of
22 Lamont, Gene, coach
24 Cabrera, Miguel, inf
25 Clark, Dave, coach
26 Perez, Hernan, inf
27 Romine, Andrew, inf#
28 Martinez, J.D., of
30 Wilson, Alex, rhp
31 Simon, Alfredo, rhp (BL)
32 Gorzelanny, Tom, lhp
34 McCann, James, c
35 Verlander, Justin, rhp (DL)
36 Nathan, Joe, rhp (DL)
38 Soria, Joakim, rhp  
41 Martinez, Victor, dh# (DL)
43 Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL)
44 Chamberlain, Joba, rhp
49 Machado, Dixon, inf
50 Holaday, Bryan, c
51 Jones, Jeff, coach
52 Cespedes, Yoenis, of
53 Lobstein, Kyle, lhp (DL)
56 Ryan, Kyle, lhp
59 Newhan, David, coach
60 Nesbitt, Angel, rhp
61 Greene, Shane, rhp
62 Alburquerque, Al, rhp
65 Hardy, Blaine, lhp
88 Martin, Matt, coach

POSITIONAL
MANAGER
Ausmus, Brad 7

COACHES (8)
Billmeyer, Mick 17
Clark, Dave 25
Jones, Jeff 51
Joyner, Wally 8
Lamont, Gene 22
Martin, Matt 88
Newhan, David 59
Vizquel, Omar 15

PITCHERS (11+5)
Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Chamberlain, Joba, rhp 44
Gorzelanny, Tom, lhp 32
Greene, Shane, rhp 61
Hardy, Blaine, lhp 65
Lobstein, Kyle, lhp (DL) 53
Nathan, Joe, rhp (DL) 36
Nesbitt, Angel, rhp 60
Price, David, lhp 14
Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL) 43
Ryan, Kyle, lhp 56
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 19
Simon, Alfredo, rhp (BL) 31
Soria, Joakim, rhp 38
Verlander, Justin, rhp (DL) 35
Wilson, Alex, rhp 30

CATCHERS (2+1)
Avila, Alex+ (DL) 13
Holaday, Bryan 50
McCann, James 34

INFIELDERS (7)
Cabrera, Miguel 24
Castellanos, Nick 9
Iglesias, Jose 1
Kinsler, Ian 3
Machado, Dixon 49
Perez, Hernan 26
Romine, Andrew# 27

OUTFIELDERS (5)
Cespedes, Yoenis 52
Collins, Tyler+ 18
Davis, Rajai 20
Gose, Anthony+ 12
Martinez, J.D. 28

DESIGNATED HITTERS (1)
Martinez, Victor# (DL) 41


